Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Los Medanos College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Custom Special-Focus Module

Variable

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Responses

Your College

Count

Percent

1. I think of myself primarily as: (Choose the COLLQ891 A college student who is not employed 7 30.1
option that best fits you)
A college student who also is employed 115 48.8
An employee who also goes to college 21 9.0
A person who is “trying out” college to see if | want to pursue further 21 8.9
study
A person who is just taking a course or two for personal enrichment 7 3.2
Total 235 100.0

2. 1 will have the money necessary to pay the COLLQ892 Strongly agree 43 18.6

tuition required in order to attain my educational
goals.

Agree 7 30.6

Neutral 73 315

Disagree 34 14.6

Strongly disagree 1 4.7

Total 232 100.0

3. I will have the money necessary to pay for my COLLQ893 Strongly agree 40 171

living expenses while | attain my educational
goals.

Agree 67 285

Neutral 88 37.3

Disagree 27 11.4

Strongly disagree 13 5.6

Total 235 100.0

4. | will have the money necessary to pay for COLLQ894 Strongly agree 44 18.7

school supplies (books, computers, etc.) that are
essential for attaining my educational goals.

Agree 83 354

Neutral 70 30.0

Disagree 29 12.3

Strongly disagree 9 3.7

Total 235 100.0

page 1-09JAN19



Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Los Medanos College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Custom Special-Focus Module

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

5. Have you submitted the form for financial COLLQ895 Yes 132 56.5
assistance known as the FAFSA (Free Application

for Federal Student Aid) to pay for your expenses

at this college? No 84 36.2

Don't recall 16 6.8

Don't know what it is 1 0.5

Total 233 100.0

6. If you did not fill out the form for financial COLLQ896 Did not want to provide sensitive, personal information (such as tax 8 4.0

assistance (FAFSA), what was the main reason or immigration information)
you did not? (Mark only one response)

The form was too complex/complicated to fill out 29 14.6

Did not think I would qualify for financial assistance 37 18.3

Did not need any financial assistance 23 1.7

Other 103 51.4

Total 201 100.0

7. Based on my academic goals at this college, | COLLQ897 Less than 1 year 14 6.0

believe it will take me about this long to reach
them:

1to 2 years 107 453

3to 4 years 60 254

More than 4 years 21 8.8

I don’t know 34 14.5

Total 236 100.0

8. If I needed help with my coursework at this COLLQ898 An instructor 105 44.9
college, | most often sought help from...

Another college staff member 21 9.2

A fellow student 73 313

| needed help with my coursework, but | did not seek it 16 6.8

| did not need help with my coursework 18 7.9

Total 235 100.0

page 2 - 09JAN19



Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Los Medanos College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Custom Special-Focus Module

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

9. Overall, | would rate the quality of my COLLQ899 Very good 50 211
relationships with instructors at this college as:

Good 86 36.2

Neutral 82 34.6

Fair 13 53

Poor 6 27

Total 237 100.0

10. Overall, | would rate the quality of my COLLQ900 Very good 62 26.2
relationships with other students as:

Good 104 444

Neutral 47 20.0

Fair 15 6.4

Poor 7 29

Total 235 100.0

11. Overall, | would rate the quality of my COLLQ901 Very good 28 1.7

relationships with other college staff members who
are not instructors as:

Good 50 214

Neutral 113 47.9

Fair 22 9.3

Poor 23 9.7

Total 235 100.0

12. I would describe my connection to this college COLLQ902 Very positive 69 294
as:

Somewhat positive 80 33.9

Neutral 75 32.0

Somewhat negative 8 3.5

Very negative 3 1.2

Total 236 100.0
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